

City of West Allis

23

~

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

e. . .

Matter Summary

File Nu	File Number		Title Status					
R-2009-0045		Resolution In Committee						
		Resolution accepti sanitary spot relay locations in the Cir accordance with co	s, sanitary spot l ty of West Allis	ining, sanitary se and authorizing	wer lining ar and directing	nd storm sewer lin	ing in various	
		Introduced: 2/17/2009 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee						
				Spor	nsor(s): Publi	c Works Committee		
COMMITTEE	RECOMM	TENDATION _	adopt	•				
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSEI	
CTION			Barczak	~				
DATE:			Czaplewski	-				
2-12-0			Kopplin					
2-17-09	-		Lajsic					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Narlock Reinke					
			Roadt	~				
			Sengstock		Selection of			
	-		Vitale					
	V	and the second of	Weigel	1				
			TOTAL	5				
SIGNATURE O	FORMM	TTEE MEMBE						
1 4	the second		•					
Chair	om	Vice-	Chair		Mem	ber		
COMMON CO	UNCIL A	CTION	ADO	PT				
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSE	
CTION	V		Barczak	V				
			Caralanali	V				
DATE:		-	Czaplewski		and the second sec		A CONTRACTOR	
DATE:			Kopplin	~			a state of the second	
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic	15				
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock	- V - V - V				
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke	151				
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt	15215				
ACTION DATE: EB 17 2009			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock	151		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt	151151		*		
DATE:			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock Vitale	151151		*		

STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

Chair: Kurt E. Kopplin Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale Thomas G. Lajsic Richard F. Narlock Rosalie L. Reinke

Engineering

PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Gary T. Barczak Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Michael J. Czaplewski Daniel J. Roadt James W. Sengstock

SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narlock Kurt E. Kopplin Rosalie L. Reinke Vincent Vitale

LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock Gary T. Barczak Daniel J. Roadt Martin J. Weigel

ADVISORY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt Kurt E. Kopplin Richard F. Narlock Vincent Vitale

· · · · · ·



City of West Allis

-1

Resolution

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Final Action:

FEB 1 7 2009

- - · ·

File Number: R-2009-0045

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution accepting work of C.W. Purpero, Inc. for the installation of sanitary sewer relays, sanitary spot relays, sanitary spot lining, sanitary sewer lining and storm sewer lining in various locations in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2008 Project No. 3.

WHEREAS, C.W. Purpero, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

C.W. Purpero, Inc. - 2008 Project No. 3

for the installation of sanitary sewer relays, sanitary spot relays, sanitary spot lining, sanitary sewer lining and storm sewer lining in various locations in the City of West Allis

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

ADOPTED

FFB 1

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor